Finance lease receivables 786,827,149 265,318,223 - 1,052,145,372

Other financial assets 2,543,032 1,735,012 - 4,278,044

Total financial assets  805,982,776 281,777,939 6,104 1,087,766,819

Financial liabilities

Loans from banks and other financial
institutions 574,212,375 100,730,938 - 674,943,313

Debt securities issued 189,498,266 - - 189,498,266

Lease liabilities 2,392,102 -  2,392,102

Other financial liabilities 1,421,965 10,895,300 - 12,317,265

Total financial liabilities  767,524,708 111,626,238 - 879,150,946

Net balance sheet position 38,458,068 170,151,701 6,104 208,615,873

BT Leasing Transilvania IFN S.A.

The explanatory notes to the financial statements from page 7 to page 82 are an integral part of these financial statements 54

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements
4. Financial risk management policies (continued)

d) Market risk (continued)

d2) Currency risk (continued)

The table below presents the profit or loss sensitivity in the event of potential changes of the exchange
rates applicable at the end of the reporting period in relation to the functional currency, considering
that all the other variables remain constant:

- in RON - Group Company

 2020 2019 2020 2019

EUR increase by up to 5%
(2019: increase by up to 5%) 3,819,833 1,922,903 3,819,833 1,922,903
EUR decrease by up to 5%
(2019: decrease by up 5%) (3,819,833) (1,922,903) (3,819,833) (1,922,903)

Total - - - -

e) Taxation risk

The Group and the Company are committed to ensure a sustainable tax risk management by building
and maintaining an efficient, effective and transparent tax function within the organization. The
Group and the Company strictly comply with and apply the legal regulation in force applicable to all
categories of taxes and duties.

The Romanian tax legislation includes detailed and complex rules which have encountered many
changes in the recent years. The interpretation and practical implementation of the tax legislation
may vary and there is a risk that certain transactions could, for example, be construed differently by